NEW SEWICKLEY TOWNSHIP

Ordinance No. 172

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEW SEWICKLEY, BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 33, OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEW SEWICKLEY AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 104, AND ORDINANCE NO. 104, ESTABLISHING WEIGHT LIMITS FOR CERTAIN TOWNSHIP ROADS, BY CORRECTING THE DESIGNATION NUMBER FOR MILLER ROAD

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of New Sewickley, County of Beaver, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby Enacted and Ordained by authority of same as follows:

- Subsection (d) of Section 2 of Ordinance Number 33, as amended by Ordinance Number 104 is amended to read as follows: Township Road Number T-729, also known as Miller Road, ten (10) tons or twenty thousand (20,000) pounds from the intersection of said Township Road with Legislature Route 79 spur, commonly known as Big Knob Road, northeasterly where said Township Road intersects with Pennsylvania State Route 989.
- The balance of Ordinance Number 33, as amended by Ordinance Number 104 shall remain as enacted.
- The first paragraph of Ordinance Number 104 is amended by deleting "T-549" and inserting in its place "T-529".

4. The balance of Ordinance Number 104 shall remain as enacted.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 18th day of October, 2005.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF NEW SEWICKLEY

Patricia Fowler Secretary Dennis L. Goehring Chairman, Board of Supervisors

(Amending Ordinance 33, 104)